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Rectifier Primary side
inverter

Secondary side
inverter

Transformer Rectifier
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UL File No.E76102

UL Compliant

Applications

▶ AC / DC TIG Welding Equipment
▶ Bypass AC Switch (such as UPS)
▶ Forward-Reverse pulse power
    (for surface treatment)

Features

Example
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Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor
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Power semiconductor for Industry
Insulated Gate Bipolar Transistor

GSA100AA60
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1000
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5.3

Symbol UnitItem Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.

Rating

Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified

Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified

VGE = ±20 V, VCE = 0 V

VCE = 600 V, VGE = 0 V

VCE = 600 V, VGE = 0 V, Tj = 125 ℃

VGE = 0 V, IC = 100 μA

VCE = 10V, IC = 10 mA

IC = 100 A, VGE = 15 V

IC = 100 A, VGE = 15 V, Tj = 125 ℃

VCE = 10 V, VGE = 0 V, f = 1 MHz

Gate-Emitter leakage current

Collector-Emitter Breaking Current

Collector-Emitter Breakdown Voltage

Gate-Emitter Threshold Voltage

Collector-Emitter Saturation Voltage

Input Capacity

Output Capacity

Feedback Capacity

Thermal Resistance

600

±20

100

500

- 40 ～ +150

- 40 ～ +125

2500

VCES

VGES

IC

PT

Tj

Tstg

VISO

V

V

A

W

℃

℃

V

Symbol UnitItem Rating

VGE = 0 V

VCE = 0 V

VGE = 15 V, D.C., TC = 113 ℃

TC = 25 ℃

 AC RMS 1minute, Terminals to Case

Conditions

Collector-Emitter Voltage

Gate-Emitter Voltage

Collector Current

Total Power Dissipation

Operating Junction Temperature

Storage Temperature

Isolation Voltage

Unit�：��

GSA75AA120
75A  1200V

IGBT

DBA200YA40
200A  400V

Fast Recovery Diode

DBA200WA40/60
DBA200UA40/60
200A  400V/600V

Soft Recovery Diode

Maximum Ratings

Electrical Characteristics

SOT-227 Package Lineup38.1±0.15

4.
15

12
.7
±
0.
2

25
.3
±
0.
2 12
±
0.
35

2.
05

15±0.15

8
31.5

19.05

4-M4

30.2±0.1
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4.15 Emitter Collector

Emitter Gate


